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Adult Beginner 1 Ladies Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Karin Knebl, Centennial SC 
  2 Sandee Warzabluk, Centennial SC 
  3 Marcy Abercrombie, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Beginner 1 Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Karin Knebl, Centennial SC 
  2 Marcy Abercrombie, Centennial SC 
  3 Jennifer Stewart, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Beginner 2 Mixed Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Glen Sandusky, Colorado College SC 
  2 Susan Hart, Colorado College SC 
  3 Mallory Schleu, University of Denver SC 
 
Adult Beginner 2 Mixed Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Glen Sandusky, Colorado College SC 
  2 Susan Hart, Colorado College SC 
  3 Mallory Schleu, University of Denver SC 
 
Adult Bronze Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Diane Georgia, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Jennifer Dellinger, Albuquerque FSC 
  4 Nancy Ratliff, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Terryl Lee Allen, Albuquerque FSC 
  6 Naomi Zeleny, Pueblo FSC 
 
Adult Gold Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Andi Lindahl, Denver FSC 
  2 Dara Tribelhorn, Denver FSC 
  3 Mary Pat Taylor, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Ladies Artistic Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Molly Voss, Centennial SC 
  2 Nancy Ratliff, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Judy Lui, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Mary Pat Taylor, Centennial SC 
  5 Karen Whitfield, University of Denver SC 
 
Adult Ladies Artistic Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Naomi Zeleny, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Cathy Meserole, Denver FSC 
 
Adult Ladies Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
  2 Andi Lindahl, Denver FSC 
 
Adult Ladies Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Judy Lui, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Victoria Trafka, Colorado College SC 
  3 Nancy Ratliff, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Lynndsi Craver, Pueblo FSC 
 

Adult Ladies Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
  2 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
  3 Andi Lindahl, Denver FSC 
 
Adult Ladies Spins Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Cathy Meserole, Denver FSC 
  2 Terryl Lee Allen, Albuquerque FSC 
  3 Linda Famula, Centennial SC 
 
Adult Master Ladies Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
  2 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
  3 Andi Lindahl, Denver FSC 
 
Adult Masters Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Pam Hess, Columbine FSC 
  2 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
 
Adult Mixed Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Patty Textor, University of Denver SC 
  2 Judy Lui, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Matthew Mighan, University of Denver SC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Mixed Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Karen Whitfield, University of Denver SC 
  2 Carol Smith, University of Denver SC 
  3 Matthew Mighan, University of Denver SC 
  4 Lynndsi Craver, Pueblo FSC 
 
Adult Silver Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Patty Textor, University of Denver SC 
  2 Victoria Trafka, Colorado College SC 
  3 Judy Lui, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Cindy Griffis, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Artistic Duets Girls Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Christie Bishop, Colorado College SC 
  1 Breann Galvin, Colorado College SC 
  2 Heaven Johnson, Centennial SC 
  2 Skylar Johnson, Centennial SC 
  3 Krista Keay, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Krista Sugars, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Melissa Romero, Centennial SC 
  4 Kailaini Smith, Colorado College SC 
  5 Caeleigh Stewart, Centennial SC 
  5 Jennifer Stewart, Centennial SC 
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Artistic Duets Mixed Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kailaini Smith, Colorado College SC 
  1 Kaileigh Bonner, Colorado College SC 
  2 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  2 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Emily Greenstein, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Riley Oshiro, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 McKenzie Galvin, Centennial SC 
  4 Nick Fleming, Colorado College SC 
 
Basic 1 Girls Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Isabella Nunez, Colorado Springs 
 
Basic 2 Boys Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Kyle Kight, Colorado College SC 
 
Basic 2 Girls Elements Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Yesaulov Lina, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Kori Woods, Monument 
  3 McKenna Monk, Monument 
  4 Mackenzie Lind, Colorado Springs 
 
Basic 2 Girls Elements Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Gabriela Alejo, Colorado Springs 
  2 Paige Hartley, Colorado Springs 
  3 Callie Newman, Colorado Springs 
 
Basic 3 Girls Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Delaney Blackburn, Ft. Collins 
  2 Beth Dandino, Colorado College SC 
 
Basic 4 Mixed Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia OHara-Hulett, Colorado Springs 
  2 Molly Creech, Colorado Springs 
  3 Estee Olivia Medberry, Larkspur 
  4 Robert Garbee, Black Forest 
 
Basic 6 Girls Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Andres, Blair Nebraska 
  2 Cassie Bonner, Colorado College SC 
  3 Taylor Moran, Arvada 
  4 Alannah Gregory, Colorado Springs 
 
Basic 8 Girls Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Wallace, Colorado College SC 
  2 Valerie Kalita, Peyton 
 
Basic A Girls Freeskating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Yesaulov Lina, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Kori Woods, Monument 
  3 Mackenzie Lind, Colorado Springs 
 

Basic A Girls Freeskating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Keala, Colorado Springs 
  2 Callie Newman, Colorado Springs 
  3 Paige Hartley, Colorado Springs 
  4 McKenna Monk, Monument 
 
Basic B Mixed Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Beth Dandino, Colorado College SC 
  2 Delaney Blackburn, Ft. Collins 
  3 Robert Garbee, Black Forest 
  4 Estee Olivia Medberry, Larkspur 
 
Basic C Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Andres, Blair Nebraska 
  2 Alannah Gregory, Colorado Springs 
  3 Cassie Bonner, Colorado College SC 
  4 Taylor Moran, Arvada 
 
Basic D Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Wallace, Colorado College SC 
  2 Valerie Kalita, Peyton 
 
Beginner 1  Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Tyler Salazar, Desert Ice FSC 
  2 Thor Schiffer, Pueblo FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Tyler Salazar, Desert Ice FSC 
  2 Thor Schiffer, Pueblo FSC 
 
Beginner 1 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Fox, University of Denver SC 
  2 Mitzy Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
 
Beginner 1 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Fox, University of Denver SC 
  2 Mitzy Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Angela Nordstrand, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Holly Humphries, University of Denver SC 
  3 Kinsey Flanders, Alpine SC 
  4 Natalie Allon, University of Denver SC 
  5 Pilar Santistevan, Santa Fe SC 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Anja Knebl, Centennial SC 
  2 Natatia Warzabluk, Centennial SC 
  3 Madison Walker, University of Denver SC 
  4 Camille Di Paola, Alpine SC 
  5 Haley Timms, Pueblo FSC 
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Beginner 2 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Angela Nordstrand, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Taylor Cain, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Natalie Allon, University of Denver SC 
  4 Pilar Santistevan, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Kinsey Flanders, Alpine SC 
  6 Holly Humphries, University of Denver SC 
 
Beginner 2 Girls Freeskating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Walker, University of Denver SC 
  2 Anja Knebl, Centennial SC 
  3 Natatia Warzabluk, Centennial SC 
  4 Haley Timms, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Camille Di Paola, Alpine SC 
  6 Molly Pulse, Alpine SC 
 
Beginner 3 Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Ellison, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Taylor Cain, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Leslie Bauchman, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Teyah Schiffer, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Julianna Meckenstock, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Beginner 3 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Ellison, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Teyah Schiffer, Pueblo FSC 
  3 Leslie Bauchman, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Sarah Wagner, Centennial SC 
  5 Julianna Meckenstock, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Beginner 3 Mixed Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kailey Brunetto, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Skylar Ferguson, Pueblo FSC 
  3 Bryce Ladrini, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Sarah Wagner, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 3 Mixed Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kailey Brunetto, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Skylar Ferguson, Pueblo FSC 
  3 Bryce Ladrini, Pueblo FSC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Heather Padilla, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Paige Riggins, University of Denver SC 
  3 Cindy Zou, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Margaret Grigg, Centennial SC 
 

Beginner 4 Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Heuzen, Centennial SC 
  2 Katie Ross, Alpine SC 
  3 Amy Grigg, Centennial SC 
  4 Michelle Stalemo, University of Denver SC 
  5 Emily Georgia, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Mikaella Weaver, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Shea Lundgren, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Jessica Carrel, University of Denver SC 
  3 Olivia Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Isabella Valdez, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Anna DiSaverio, Alpine SC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Heather Padilla, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Cindy Zou, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Margaret Grigg, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Heuzen, Centennial SC 
  2 Katie Ross, Alpine SC 
  3 Paige Riggins, University of Denver SC 
  4 Michelle Stalemo, University of Denver SC 
  5 Lori Hunt, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Olivia Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Amanda Tieman, Centennial SC 
  3 Amy Grigg, Centennial SC 
  4 Mikaella Weaver, Columbine FSC 
  5 Emily Georgia, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Beginner 4 Girls Free Skating Group D - Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Carrel, University of Denver SC 
  2 Shea Lundgren, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Isabella Valdez, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Jessica Bye, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Anna DiSaverio, Alpine SC 
 
Beginner 5 Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Thomas Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
  2 Zachary Bierstedt, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 5 Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Thomas Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
  2 Zachary Bierstedt, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 5 Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Taft, Centennial SC 
  2 Samantha Ketts, University of Denver SC 
  3 Emily Richard, University of Denver SC 
  4 Rebecca Grigg, Centennial SC 
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Beginner 5 Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Albright, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Chyann Mellem, Centennial SC 
  3 Ashlee Wilson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Kally Mott, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 5 Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Stamm, Columbine FSC 
  2 Sandra Witta, University of Denver SC 
  3 Vanessa Jubic, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Meghan Gupta, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  5 Abbey Isaacson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Beginner 5 Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Taft, Centennial SC 
  2 Samantha Ketts, University of Denver SC 
  3 Ashlee Wilson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Emily Richard, University of Denver SC 
  5 Rebecca Grigg, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 5 Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Harper Lundgren, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Erin Albright, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Chyann Mellem, Centennial SC 
  4 Kally Mott, Columbine FSC 
  5 Elizabeth Baumann, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 5 Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Kristen Stamm, Columbine FSC 
  2 Sarah Annis, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Sandra Witta, University of Denver SC 
  4 Meghan Gupta, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  5 Vanessa Jubic, Pueblo FSC 
 
Beginner 6 Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Mahoney, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Rachel Ruckman, Desert Ice FSC 
  3 Ellen Sanders, Centennial SC 
 
Beginner 6 Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Harper Lundgren, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Sarah Annis, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Paige Mascarenas, Desert Ice FSC 
  4 Hannah Carande, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 6 Girls Free Skating  - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Carande, Columbine FSC 
  2 Paige Mascarenas, Desert Ice FSC 
  3 Rachel Ruckman, Desert Ice FSC 
  4 Madison Mahoney, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Ellen Sanders, Centennial SC 
 

Beginner 7 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Mary Beth Stone, Centennial SC 
  2 Victoria Stone, Centennial SC 
  3 Caitlyn McWilliams, Centennial SC 
  4 Mechelle Little, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Ashley Cafasso, Columbine FSC 
 
Beginner 7 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Stone, Centennial SC 
  2 Mary Beth Stone, Centennial SC 
  3 Caitlyn McWilliams, Centennial SC 
  4 Mechelle Little, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Ashley Cafasso, Columbine FSC 
 
Bronze Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  2 Jennifer Dellinger, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings 
  1 Kara Knierim, Colorado College SC 
  2 Molly Voss, Centennial SC 
  3 Elizabeth Powell, Pueblo FSC 
  4 McKenzie O'Grady, Centennial SC 
  5 Marie-Elena Kidd, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Bronze Solo Dance - Ten Fox - Final Standings 
  1 Kailaini Smith, Colorado College SC 
  2 Kara Knierim, Colorado College SC 
  3 McKenzie O'Grady, Centennial SC 
 
Frank Frey Memorial Rocker Foxtrot - Final Standings 
  1 Meredith White, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
  3 Marissa White, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Katie Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Freeskate 1 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Johnson, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 1 Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Hannah Johnson, Colorado Springs 
  2 Vasilisa Hebert, Colorado Springs 
  3 M.E. Creech, Colorado Springs 
  4 Mikaela Schoon, Colorado Springs 
  5 Kathryn Schoon, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 2 Mixed Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kelli Knight, Colorado Springs 
  2 Sam Anderson, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 2 Mixed Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sam Anderson, Colorado Springs 
  2 Kelli Knight, Colorado Springs 
  3 Kaesy Jungreis, Colorado College SC 
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Freeskate 3 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Dongjoo Park, Colorado Springs 
  2 Anikka Hernandez, Colorado Springs 
  3 Rylee Newman, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 3 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dongjoo Park, Colorado Springs 
  2 Rylee Newman, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 4 Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Chambliss, Colorado Springs 
  2 Anikka Hernandez, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 5 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Charity Emery, Peyton 
  2 Susie Kwak, Colorado Springs 
 
Freeskate 5 Girls Freeskating - Final Standings 
  1 Susie Kwak, Colorado Springs 
  2 Charity Emery, Peyton 
 
Freeskate 6 Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Weiss, University of Denver SC 
 
Gold Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Kristie Robinson, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Caitlin McAleer, Columbine FSC 
 
Gold Solo Dance - Argentine Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Bernie Brink, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Katie Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Gold Solo Dance - Westminster Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
 
Intermediate / Novice Mixed Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Erik Kaiser, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Arielle Avant, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Lisa Singleton, Denver FSC 
  4 Kristie Robinson, Santa Fe SC 
 

Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Arielle Avant, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Moriah Tabon, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Kimberly The, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Madison Lips, Colorado SC 
  6 Brittany Bowlen, Denver FSC 
  7 Marissa White, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Kalie Valdez, Broadmoor SC 
  9 Whitney Thomas, Colorado SC 
 10 Taylor Couillard-Rodak, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 11 Katelynn Johnson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 12 Callie Sheehan, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 13 Danielle Hartman, Pueblo FSC 
 14 Andrea Neu, Pueblo FSC 
 15 Sarah Bowles, Broadmoor SC 
 16 Shoshi Leftin, University of Denver SC 
 17 Krista Sugars, Santa Fe SC 
 18 Breann Galvin, Colorado College SC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Moriah Tabon, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Marissa White, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Madison Lips, Colorado SC 
  4 Taylor Couillard-Rodak, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Danielle Hartman, Pueblo FSC 
  6 Katelynn Johnson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Sarah Bowles, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Andrea Neu, Pueblo FSC 
  9 Krista Sugars, Santa Fe SC 
 10 Shoshi Leftin, University of Denver SC 
 
Intermediate Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Caitlyn Hatch, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Kristie Robinson, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Krista Sugars, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Danielle Honas, Columbine FSC 
  5 Marissa White, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Shoshi Leftin, University of Denver SC 
 
Intermediate Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Chris Knierim, Colorado College SC 
  2 David Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Chester Weger, Sweetwater FSC 
  4 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Intermediate Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Chris Knierim, Colorado College SC 
  2 David Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Andrew Vaughn, University of Denver SC 
  4 Chester Weger, Sweetwater FSC 
  5 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
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Interrmediate Ladies Short Program Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Alli Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Arielle Avant, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Kalie Valdez, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Kristie Robinson, Santa Fe SC 
  6 Kimberly The, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Whitney Thomas, Colorado SC 
  8 Callie Sheehan, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Brittany Bowlen, Denver FSC 
 10 Melanie Strescino, Pueblo FSC 
 11 Breann Galvin, Colorado College SC 
 
Junior Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Flatt, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Alexandra Curry, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Tatyana Khazova, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Rachel Marino, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Felicia Gostisbehere, Panthers FSC 
  7 Jenna Walton, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Emily Harmon, Denver FSC 
  9 Rory Grant, Denver FSC 
 10 Kalee Lynne Grassia, Denver FSC 
 11 Libby Boscoe, Denver FSC 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Rachael Flatt, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Alexandra Curry, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Felicia Gostisbehere, Panthers FSC 
  4 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Tatyana Khazova, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Rachel Marino, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Emily Harmon, Denver FSC 
  8 Jenna Walton, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Rory Grant, Denver FSC 
 10 Kalee Lynne Grassia, Denver FSC 
 11 Libby Boscoe, Denver FSC 
 
Junior Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Christopher Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Austin Kanallakan, Broadmoor SC 
 
Junior Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Austin Kanallakan, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Christopher Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile / Open Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Daniel Leeds, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Jason Pacini, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 

Juvenile / Open Juvenile Mixed Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Skylar Johnson, Centennial SC 
  2 Caroline Carpenter, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Caitlin McAleer, Columbine FSC 
  4 Kailaini Smith, Colorado College SC 
  5 Danica Gahm, Colorado SC 
  6 Jason Pacini, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 
Juvenile Couples Dance -  Fourteenstep - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Erven, Albuquerque FSC 
  1 Tyler Tunney, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Erik Kaiser, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Couples Dance - Fiesta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Chelsea Erven, Albuquerque FSC 
  1 Tyler Tunney, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Erik Kaiser, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Rachel LaFonte, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Couples Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  1 Erik Kaiser, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Chelsea Erven, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Tyler Tunney, Albuquerque FSC 
  3 Rachel LaFonte, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Free Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  1 Erik Kaiser, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Chelsea Erven, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Tyler Tunney, Albuquerque FSC 
  3 Rachel LaFonte, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Stephanie Schuler, Centennial SC 
  2 Caroline Carpenter, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Abby Simon, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Katya Cope, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  5 Kaylin Chapman, Pueblo FSC 
  6 Katelin Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
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Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn Wilson, Colorado SC 
  2 Katya Cope, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Kristie Robinson, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Caroline Carpenter, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Stephanie The, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Talia Nichols, Panthers FSC 
  7 Nicole Perkey, Broadmoor SC 
  8 India West, Broadmoor SC 
  9 Paolina Bushur, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 10 Esther Brown, Broadmoor SC 
 11 Jasmine Grimes, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Alli Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Dasha Kabanova, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Jacqueline Teutonico, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Marissa Secundy, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Taylor Couillard-Rodak, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Caitlyn Hatch, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Ashleigh Green, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Kelsey Shuttleworth, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 McKenzie Pedersen, Columbine FSC 
 10 Amy Schnicker, University of Denver SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Gabrielle Schorg, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Brittany Chase, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Jessica Rose Paetsch, Denver FSC 
  4 Roxanna Schmidt, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Stephanie Schuler, Centennial SC 
  6 Shawnee Smith, Colorado College SC 
  7 Danielle Honas, Columbine FSC 
  8 Krista D'Allesandro, Denver FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Dasha Kabanova, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Nicole Perkey, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Shawnee Smith, Colorado College SC 
  4 Caroline Carpenter, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Danielle Honas, Columbine FSC 
  6 McKenzie Pedersen, Columbine FSC 
  7 Jasmine Grimes, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Amy Schnicker, University of Denver SC 
  9 Roxanna Schmidt, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 10 Emma Jobson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 11 Kaylin Chapman, Pueblo FSC 
 12 Lauren Elder, University of Denver SC 
 

Juvenile Mixed Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Carpenter, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Talia Nichols, Panthers FSC 
  3 Katelin Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Abby Simon, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Esther Brown, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Stephanie Schuler, Centennial SC 
  7 McKenzie Pedersen, Columbine FSC 
  8 Daniel Leeds, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Roxanna Schmidt, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  1 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Jamie Thill, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  2 Jason Pacini, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Logan Bye, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Zach Culp, Premier FSC of Omaha 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Logan Bye, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Lukas Kaugars, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Zach Culp, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  4 Joseph Johnson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  5 Rohan Goel, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Boys Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Logan Bye, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Lukas Kaugars, Broadmoor SC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A  - 

Final Standings 
  1 Jessica Pfund, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Alexandra Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  3 Nicole Backman, Denver FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B  - 

Final Standings 
  1 Lexie Hayes, Centennial SC 
  2 Sydney Jean Lauer, Centennial SC 
  3 Jenny Scarborough, Columbine FSC 
  4 Emma Pulse, Alpine SC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group C  - 

Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Anastasia Johns, Columbine FSC 
  3 Marissa Hale, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Rachael Anderson, Columbine FSC 
  5 Megan Hisano, Broadmoor SC 
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Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group A - Final 
Standings 

  1 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Jenny Scarborough, Columbine FSC 
  3 Hannah Clauss, Colorado SC 
  4 Nicole Backman, Denver FSC 
  5 Rebecca Smith, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Gloria Furhrman, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Jessica Pfund, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Emma Pulse, Alpine SC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Rachel Stanley, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Megan Hisano, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Marissa Hale, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Melissa Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Sydney Jean Lauer, Centennial SC 
  6 Anastasia Johns, Columbine FSC 
  7 Julia Smith, Colorado College SC 
  8 Rachael Anderson, Columbine FSC 
  9 Francesca Tait, Centennial SC 
 10 Amy Fuhrman, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Sotelo, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Jessica Pfund, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Rachel Stanley, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  4 Alexandra Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  5 Sydney Jean Lauer, Centennial SC 
  6 Anastasia Johns, Columbine FSC 
  7 Nicole Backman, Denver FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Maddison Bullock, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Rebecca Tran, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Brianna Hatch, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Irene Pullum, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  5 Krystal Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Mia Tolleson, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Ali Levenson, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Lisa Singleton, Denver FSC 
  9 Alyssa Sherman, University of Denver SC 
 10 Tanya Prue, Albuquerque FSC 
 

Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Irene Pullum, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Rebecca Tran, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Krystal Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Brianna Hatch, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Ali Levenson, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Alyssa Sherman, University of Denver SC 
  7 Maddison Bullock, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Jesse Allen, Broadmoor SC 
  9 Lisa Singleton, Denver FSC 
 10 Tanya Prue, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jesse Allen, Broadmoor SC 
 
Novice Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Paul Tran, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Timothy Koleto, Colorado SC 
  3 Roger Corvasce, Broadmoor SC 
 
Novice Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Brandon Mroz, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Eric Reinhart, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Roger Corvasce, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Paul Tran, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Timothy Koleto, Colorado SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Powell, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Lena Nguyen, Columbine FSC 
  3 Katherine Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
  4 Kalyn Law, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  5-TIE Krista Keay, Santa Fe SC 
  5-TIE Holly Domke, SC of Vail 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Susanna Huffman, Centennial SC 
  2 Lauren Gonzales, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Sarah Kidd, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  4 Meghan Walton, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Danica Gahm, Colorado SC 
  6 Holly Domke, SC of Vail 
  7 Melanie Strescino, Pueblo FSC 
  8 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Lena Nguyen, Columbine FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Jennifer Lamb, Alpine SC 
  3 Jessica Hartman, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Krista Keay, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Anya Grechka, Columbine FSC 
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Open Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Susanna Huffman, Centennial SC 
  2 Kalyn Law, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  3 Katie Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Jessica Hartman, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Katherine Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
  6 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Sarah Kidd, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  8 Tiffany Anderson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Holly Domke, SC of Vail 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Melanie Strescino, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Krista Keay, Santa Fe SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
  2 Carissa Olezene, University of Denver SC 
  3 Katherine Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Walulak, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Heaven Johnson, Centennial SC 
  3 Sarah Aschfort, Columbine FSC 
  4 Skylar Johnson, Centennial SC 
  5 Hannah West, Columbine FSC 
  6 Alexandra Morphew, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Carissa Olezene, University of Denver SC 
  8 Kayla Spahlinger, University of Denver SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Skylar Johnson, Centennial SC 
  2 Kalyn Law, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  3 Katherine Schwappach, University of Denver SC 
  4 Katherine Walulak, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Hannah West, Columbine FSC 
  6 Sarah Aschfort, Columbine FSC 
  7 Michelle Moon, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  8 Kayla Spahlinger, University of Denver SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Veronica Meadows, Denver FSC 
  2-TIE Heaven Johnson, Centennial SC 
  2-TIE Elizabeth Powell, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
  5 Carissa Olezene, University of Denver SC 
  6 Alexandra Morphew, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Lauren Alarid, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Tiffany Anderson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 

Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Katherine Walulak, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Carissa Olezene, University of Denver SC 
  3 Lauren Alarid, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Alexandra Morphew, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
  6 Caitlin Mahoney, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Open Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Zara Padden, Centennial SC 
  2 Madison O'Brient, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Caitlin Mahoney, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Roxanne Pokluda, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Jessica Smith, Pueblo FSC 
  6 Courtney Norman, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Annella Johnson, Centennial SC 
 
Open Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Madison O'Brient, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Caitlin Mahoney, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Jessica Smith, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Roxanne Pokluda, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Courtney Norman, Broadmoor SC 
 
Open Preliminary Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Roxanne Pokluda, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Madison O'Brient, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Alaura Butler, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Zara Padden, Centennial SC 
  5 Annella Johnson, Centennial SC 
 
Open Pre-Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alaura Butler, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Jennifer Luo, University of Denver SC 
  3 Melea Riley, Denver FSC 
 
Open Pre-Preliminary Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Zara Padden, Centennial SC 
  2 Jennifer Luo, University of Denver SC 
  3 Annella Johnson, Centennial SC 
  4 Alaura Butler, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Melea Riley, Denver FSC 
 
Platinum Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
  2 Sherry Dowlen, Colorado SC 
 
Pre-Bronze Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Lexie Hayes, Centennial SC 
  2 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  4 Karen Whitfield, University of Denver SC 
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Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Cha Cha - Final Standings 
  1 Marie-Elena Kidd, Albuquerque FSC 
  2 Madison Gardei, University of Denver SC 
  3 Elizabeth Powell, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Jane Sun, University of Denver SC 
  5 McKenzie O'Grady, Centennial SC 
  6 Margot Flynn, Colorado SC 
  7 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
 
Pre-Bronze Solo Dance - Swing Dance - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Powell, Pueblo FSC 
  2 Madison Gardei, University of Denver SC 
  3 Kailaini Smith, Colorado College SC 
  4 Margot Flynn, Colorado SC 
  5 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  6 Marie-Elena Kidd, Albuquerque FSC 
 
Pre-Gold Solo Dance - Paso Doble - Final Standings 
  1 Meredith White, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Anna Balabanova, Centennial SC 
 
Pre-Gold Solo Dance - Starlight Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Bernie Brink, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Anna Balabanova, Centennial SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile / Open Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Gabe Valdez, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Casey Magnuson, Columbine FSC 
  3 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Carlyn Langley, Aspen SC 
  2 Melissa West, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Erika Balk, Colorado College SC 
  4 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  5 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Jessica Rosenthal, University of Denver SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Danielle Adney, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Mallory Sanchez, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Carlyn Langley, Aspen SC 
  4 Amanda Rayes, San Diego FSC 
  5 Erika Balk, Centennial SC 
  6 Azaria Eshima, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Emily Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final 
Standings 

  1 McKenzie Galvin, Centennial SC 
  2 Lauren Elder, University of Denver SC 
  3 Melissa West, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Ashley Callaway, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Jessica Rosenthal, University of Denver SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Spialek, Denver FSC 
  2 Katelin Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Amanda Rayes, San Diego FSC 
  4 Mallory Sanchez, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Jane Sun, University of Denver SC 
  6 Danielle Adney, Broadmoor SC 
  7 Carlyn Langley, Aspen SC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Balk, Colorado College SC 
  2 Abby Simon, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Antonella Ross, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Alexandra Cluxton, Colorado College SC 
  5 Lauren Elder, University of Denver SC 
  6 Stephanie Sugars, Individual Member 
  7 Azaria Eshima, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  8 Ashley Callaway, Santa Fe SC 
  9 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 10 Krista Donnelly, Denver FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Amber Ruiz, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Rachel LaFonte, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Katherine Darden, Colorado SC 
  4 Kaylin Chapman, Pueblo FSC 
  5 Emma Jobson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  6 McKenzie Galvin, Centennial SC 
  7 Melissa West, Santa Fe SC 
  8-TIE Jessica Rosenthal, University of Denver SC 
  8-TIE Allison Prewitt, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 10 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mallory Sanchez, Santa Fe SC 
  2 Antonella Ross, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Stephanie Sugars, Individual Member 
  4 Emily Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  6 Melissa West, Santa Fe SC 
  7 Danielle Adney, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Ashley Callaway, Santa Fe SC 
  9 Emilie Perdue, Pueblo FSC 
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Pre-Juvenile Mixed Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 
Standings 

  1 Alexandra Cluxton, Colorado College SC 
  2 Antonella Ross, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Gabe Valdez, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Stephanie Sugars, Individual Member 
  5 Emilie Perdue, Pueblo FSC 
  6 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
 
Preliminary / Open Preliminary Boys Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Joseph Johnson, ISC of Ft. Collins 
  2 Luke Hallman, Alpine SC 
 
Preliminary / Open Preliminary Girls Artistic Group A - Final 

Standings 
  1 Katie Shipstad, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Erin Hallman, Alpine SC 
  3 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Sydney Jean Lauer, Centennial SC 
  5 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  6 Megan Hisano, Broadmoor SC 
 
Preliminary / Open Preliminary Girls Artistic Group B - Final 

Standings 
  1 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  2 Amy Fuhrman, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Tawney Wiltsie, Desert Ice FSC 
  4 Kaileigh Bonner, Colorado College SC 
 
Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Tyler Jungreis, Colorado College SC 
  2 Misha Mitrofanov, Premier FSC of Omaha 
 
Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Misha Mitrofanov, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Tyler Jungreis, Colorado College SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Shipstad, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Ashlie Griffith, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  3 Lindsey Mize, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  5 Lily Kaneko, Colorado College SC 
  6 Rebecca Smith, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group B  - Final 

Standings 
  1 Annemarie Nicieza, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Samantha Hammer, Colorado College SC 
  3 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  4 Riley Oshiro, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Kira Nash, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Julia Smith, Colorado College SC 
 

Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Tawney Wiltsie, Desert Ice FSC 
  2 Jacqueline Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Emma Bond, Centennial SC 
  4 Emily Greenstein, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Hannah Gustafson, Centennial SC 
  6 McKenae Quitmeyer, University of Denver SC 
  7 Lauren Watson-Pierce, University of Denver SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Ashlie Griffith, Premier FSC of Omaha 
  2 Emily Montoya, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Lexie Hayes, Centennial SC 
  4 Samantha Hammer, Colorado College SC 
  5 Katie Shipstad, Broadmoor SC 
  6 Lindsey Mize, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Lily Kaneko, Colorado College SC 
  8 Kira Nash, Broadmoor SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Free Skating Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Karlee Rajaniemi, University of Denver SC 
  2 Lauren Watson-Pierce, University of Denver SC 
  3 Emilie Perdue, Pueblo FSC 
  4 Tawney Wiltsie, Desert Ice FSC 
  5 Emily Greenstein, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 McKenae Quitmeyer, University of Denver SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Frees Skating Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Sorenson, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Annemarie Nicieza, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Riley Oshiro, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Emma Bond, Centennial SC 
  5 Hannah Gustafson, Centennial SC 
  6 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Shipstad, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Lexie Hayes, Centennial SC 
  3 Ana Vinson, Santa Fe SC 
  4 Megan Hisano, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Julia Smith, Colorado College SC 
  6 Kira Nash, Broadmoor SC 
 
Preliminary Girls Spins Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Tawney Wiltsie, Desert Ice FSC 
  2 Lauren Watson-Pierce, University of Denver SC 
  3 Annemarie Nicieza, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Alexus Eaton, Desert Ice FSC 
  5 Riley Oshiro, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 McKenae Quitmeyer, University of Denver SC 
  7 Emma Bond, Centennial SC 
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Preliminary Pairs Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Zimecki, Alpine SC 
  1 Luke Hallman, Alpine SC 
  2 Tiana Hernandez, Alpine SC 
  2 Erin Hallman, Alpine SC 
 
Preliminary Solo Dance - Canasta Tango - Final Standings 
  1 Logan Bye, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Jessica Mancini, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Amanda Jo Overmyer, Columbine FSC 
  4 Karen Whitfield, University of Denver SC 
 
Preliminary Solo Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Jo Overmyer, Columbine FSC 
  2 Jessica Mancini, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Karen Whitfield, University of Denver SC 
 
Pre-Silver Solo Dance - Fourteenstep - Final Standings 
  1 Kara Knierim, Colorado College SC 
  2 McKenzie O'Grady, Centennial SC 
 
Senior Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Archambault, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Lauren Hennessy, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Yoyo Ma, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 
  5 Amy Nunn, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Lynnie Barber, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Kathryn McSwain, Broadmoor SC 
  8 Sandy Rucker, Broadmoor SC 
 
Senior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Erica Archambault, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Ambar Kaiser, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Sandy Rucker, Broadmoor SC 
  4 Kathryn McSwain, Broadmoor SC 
  5 Lynnie Barber, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Amy Nunn, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  7 Yoyo Ma, Blade & Edge FSC of O... 
 
Senior Men Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Jahnke, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Parker Pennington, Broadmoor SC 
 
Senior Men Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Ryan Jahnke, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Parker Pennington, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Jeremy Abbott, Broadmoor SC 
 
Silver Footwork - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Jo Overmyer, Columbine FSC 
  2 Lisa Landon, Centennial SC 
 

Silver Solo Dance - American Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Marissa White, Broadmoor SC 
  2 Bernie Brink, Dearborn FSC 
 
Snowplow Sam Boys Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Tristan Knebl, Monument 
  2 Ryan Kight, Colorado College SC 
 
Snowplow Sam Girls Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Bonner, Colorado College SC 
  2 Kailyn Cecil, Colorado Springs 
 
Snowplow Sam Mixed Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Tristan Knebl, Monument 
  2 Emma Bonner, Colorado College SC 
  3 Kyrianna Wright, Littleton 
  4 Savannah Ulander, Alpine SC 
  5 Kailyn Cecil, Colorado Springs 
 
Tot Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Vongphachanh, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Tot Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Vongphachanh, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Tamia Ellison, Santa Fe SC 
  3 Caeleigh Stewart, Centennial SC 
 
Young Adult / Adult Mixed Artistic - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Patty Textor, University of Denver SC 
  3 Matthew Mighan, University of Denver SC 
 
 


